the date on which the General Body approves such resolution unless otherwise provided in 
the Act. 

CHAPTER-III 

SHARES AND CAPITAL  

15.  Shares:- 
(1)   The authorized share capital of the Society shall be Rupees 50.00 crore (Rupees fifty crore) 

made up of 20,000(twenty thousand) shares of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) 
each. 

(2) The General Body, by an amendment of these Bye-Laws, may enhance or reduce the value of 
a share of the Society from time to time. 

16. Share certificates by whom to be signed:- 
Every person to whom a share is allotted shall be entitled to receive without any charge a